JS≣

Johannesburg Stock Exchange One Exchange Square Gwen Lane Sandown South Africa Private Bag X991174 Sandton 2146 T +27 11 520 7000 | F +27 11 520 8584

jse.co.za

SERVICE HOTLINE

Number: Date: **057/2023** 19 April 2023

Name and Surname: Designation: Sixolisile Mahlasela Client Service Manager

EQM, EDM AND FXM MARKET PARTICIPANT TEST WEEKEND (PTW) 22 APRIL 2023

Further to the <u>Service Hotline 055/2022</u> published on 17 April 2023, clients are reminded that Saturday, 22 April 2023 is available as a Participant Test Weekend (PTW) in the production environment.

During this test the below Market Services will be available for Trading and Market Data:

- Equities
- Equity Derivatives, including Real Time Clearing (RTC)
- Currency Derivatives, including Real Time Clearing (RTC)

FOR YOUR ACTION: All clients **NOT** participating in the PTW are requested to ensure that their Trading and Information **systems are shut down** during the weekend to ensure that they **do not receive and process any test messages** published during the testing period.

Clients are advised to start connecting from 08:00 AM for the PTW.

Due to an emergency network change on 22 April 2023, the environment will be brought down at 15:00 PM.

Should you have any queries about this announcement, please contact the Client Service Centre on +27 11 520 7777 or e-mail <u>CustomerSupport@jse.co.za</u>

MARKETS / SERVICES:

Equity Market

- Equity Derivatives Market
- □ Interest Rate Derivatives Market
- ⊠ Currency Derivatives Market
- \Box Commodity Derivatives Market
- Bond Market
- □ Bond ETP Market
- □ JSE Broker Deal Accounting (BDA)
- 🖾 Real Time Clearing (RTC)
- □ Colocation
- □ International Access Point (IAP)
- □ EOD Information Subscribers
- □ Live Information Subscribers

ENVIRONMENT(S): Production

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

If you have any queries about this announcement, please contact the Client Service Centre on +27 11 520 7777 or customersupport@jse.co.za